

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 240E-452 & 240W-452
 PCN NO. i2vg & i2vh
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 161,778.45

COUNTY: Pennington Replace Curb and Gutter

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2013

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
240E-452 PCN i2vg								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,448.51	4,448.51	5,000.00	5,000.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	774.00		0.00	6.90	5,340.60	4.50	3,483.00
003 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	98.40		0.00	10.68	1,050.91	12.85	1,264.44
004 Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	600.00		0.00	1.00	600.00	0.90	540.00
005 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	159.00		0.00	16.53	2,628.27	50.00	7,950.00
006 Water for Granular Material	MGal	3.60		0.00	22.79	82.04	35.00	126.00
007 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	698.00	698.00	850.00	850.00
008 Base Course	Ton	183.00		0.00	40.60	7,429.80	56.75	10,385.25
009 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	96.70		0.00	141.07	13,641.47	100.00	9,670.00
010 2.0" X 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	36.00		0.00	21.75	783.00	20.00	720.00
011 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	27.00		0.00	18.46	498.42	16.70	450.90
012 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	300.00		0.00	3.70	1,110.00	3.35	1,005.00
013 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	236.00		0.00	5.27	1,243.72	4.75	1,121.00
014 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	500.00		0.00	1.00	500.00	0.90	450.00
015 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	500.00		0.00	1.00	500.00	0.90	450.00
016 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	300.00		0.00	0.92	276.00	0.90	270.00
017 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	236.00		0.00	1.98	467.28	1.80	424.80
018 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
019 Traffic Control	Unit	527.00		0.00	6.59	3,472.93	6.00	3,162.00
020 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
021 Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	753.00		0.00	26.67	20,082.51	26.50	19,954.50
022 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,697.00	2,697.00	485.00	485.00
240W-452 PCN i2vh								
023 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,665.00	4,665.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
024 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	827.00		0.00	6.90	5,706.30	4.50	3,721.50
025 Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	196.00		0.00	6.90	1,352.40	4.50	882.00
026 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	151.30		0.00	10.68	1,615.88	22.85	3,457.21
027 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	132.00		0.00	16.53	2,181.96	60.00	7,920.00
028 Water for Granular Material	MGal	2.00		0.00	22.79	45.58	35.00	70.00
029 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	698.00	698.00	850.00	850.00
030 Base Course	Ton	111.70		0.00	40.60	4,535.02	80.00	8,936.00
031 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	68.50		0.00	177.98	12,191.63	126.00	8,631.00
032 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	49.00		0.00	3.70	181.30	3.35	164.15
033 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	500.00		0.00	1.00	500.00	0.90	450.00
034 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	500.00		0.00	1.00	500.00	0.90	450.00
035 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	40.00		0.00	0.92	36.80	0.90	36.00
036 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
037 Traffic Control	Unit	561.00		0.00	6.59	3,696.99	6.00	3,366.00
038 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,186.00	1,186.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
039 Type B68 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	808.00		0.00	26.67	21,549.36	26.50	21,412.00
040 Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	196.00		0.00	26.67	5,227.32	40.00	7,840.00
041 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,810.00	2,810.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL				0.00		142,290.01		148,357.75

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 240E-452 & 240W-452
PCN NO. i2vg & i2vh
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Replace Curb and Gutter

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2013

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Tru-From Construction Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
240E-452 PCN i2vg								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	14,200.00	14,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	774.00	6.00	4,644.00	15.00	11,610.00		0.00
Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	98.40	20.50	2,017.20	25.00	2,460.00		0.00
Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	600.00	1.15	690.00	1.50	900.00		0.00
Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	159.00	51.00	8,109.00	30.00	4,770.00		0.00
Water for Granular Material	MGal	3.60	27.70	99.72	25.00	90.00		0.00
Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
Base Course	Ton	183.00	63.00	11,529.00	40.00	7,320.00		0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	96.70	123.00	11,894.10	145.00	14,021.50		0.00
2.0" X 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	36.00	25.30	910.80	30.00	1,080.00		0.00
Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	27.00	32.20	869.40	35.00	945.00		0.00
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	300.00	4.60	1,380.00	6.00	1,800.00		0.00
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	236.00	9.20	2,171.20	10.00	2,360.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	500.00	0.35	175.00	0.50	250.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	500.00	0.35	175.00	0.50	250.00		0.00
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	300.00	0.60	180.00	0.75	225.00		0.00
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	236.00	1.15	271.40	1.50	354.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	527.00	1.15	606.05	1.50	790.50		0.00
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	753.00	31.60	23,794.80	35.00	26,355.00		0.00
Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	625.00	625.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
240W-452 PCN i2vh								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	17,500.00	17,500.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	827.00	6.00	4,962.00	15.00	12,405.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	196.00	6.00	1,176.00	15.00	2,940.00		0.00
Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	151.30	20.50	3,101.65	25.00	3,782.50		0.00
Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	132.00	50.64	6,684.48	30.00	3,960.00		0.00
Water for Granular Material	MGal	2.00	27.70	55.40	25.00	50.00		0.00
Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
Base Course	Ton	111.70	63.00	7,037.10	40.00	4,468.00		0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	68.50	160.00	10,960.00	145.00	9,932.50		0.00
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	49.00	4.60	225.40	6.00	294.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	500.00	0.35	175.00	0.50	250.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	500.00	0.35	175.00	0.50	250.00		0.00
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	40.00	0.60	24.00	1.00	40.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	561.00	1.15	645.15	1.50	841.50		0.00
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
Type B68 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	808.00	31.60	25,532.80	35.00	28,280.00		0.00
Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	196.00	31.60	6,193.60	35.00	6,860.00		0.00
Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
				186,099.25		197,144.50		0.00